











CERTIFICATE

— OF APPRECIATION

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO

Ai Fatimah Mur Fuad, EPh. D.

As a SPEAKER at the Global Conference on Women's Right in Islam (GCWRI) "Advancing Women's Property Right's in Islam"

Universitas Aisyiyah Yogyakarta, Indonesia May 14-16'th 2024







Rector of Universitas Aisyiyah Yogyakarta





A leading university that produces graduates exceiling in Spiritual, Intellectual, Emotional and Social Intellegences

SURAT TUGAS

Nomor: 425 /FAI/KU/2024

Pimpinan Fakultas Agama Islam Universitas Muhammadiyah Prof. Dr. HAMKA dengan ini memberikan tugas kepada:

Nama

: Ai Fatimah Nur Fuad, Lc., M.Si., MA., Ph.D.

Hari, tanggal

: Selasa s.d. Kamis, 14 s.d. 16 Mei 2024

Waktu

: 08:00 s.d. 17:30 WIB

Tempat

: The Aisyiyah Center - Universitas Aisyiyah Yogyakarta

Jl. Siliwangi 63 (North Ringroad), Yogyakarta

Tugas

: Menjadi Narasumber Global Conference on Women's Rights in Islam:

Theology & Practices

Ketentuan

: Setelah melaksanakan tugas, wajib melaporkan hasilnya kepada

Dekan

Demikian tugas ini diberikan untuk dilaksanakan dengan sebaik-baiknya sebagai amanah dan ibadah kepada Allah Subhanahu Wata'ala.

Jakarta, 27 Syawal 1445 H

06 Mei

2024 M

a.n. Dekan,

Wakil Dekan II,

Nur Melinda Lestari, S.E.I., MH.

Tembusan:

Yth. Dekan (sebagai laporan)

Kepala Tata Usaha u.p. Kasubag Keuangan

Fakultas Agama Islam Universitas Muhammadiyah Prof. DR. HAMKA





Universitas Aisyiyah Yogyakarta, Indonesia, May 14-16 2024

Ms. AI Fatimah Nur Fuad, PhD Universitas HAMKA Jakarta

Yogyakarta, March 24th 2024

Subject: Invitation as a Speaker at the Global Conference on Women's Rights in Islam

Dear Ms. AI Fatimah Nur Fuad, PhD,

We hope this letter finds you in the best of health and spirits. We are writing to extend a formal invitation to you to participate as a distinguished speaker at the upcoming Global Conference on Women's Rights in Islam (GCWRI), scheduled to take place from May 14th to May 16th 2024, at Universitas 'Aisyiyah Yogyakarta (UNISA), Indonesia. The details of this conference can be seen in the attached Terms of Reference (ToR).

We are committed to ensuring the success and inclusivity of the conference by covering some expenses related to your participation: (1) economic flights (round trip); (2) accommodation at the SM Tower; and (3) meals throughout the conference. It's important to note that any personal expenses beyond the scope of the conference will not be covered.

Your contribution to the conference would greatly contribute to our collective endeavor to promote gender equality and uphold women's rights within Islamic contexts. Your participation will enrich the dialogue and inspire concrete actions toward positive change.

Please confirm your availability and willingness to participate at your earliest convenience. Should you have any queries or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact **Elis Zuliati Anis** via email at aisvivahcenter@unisavogya.ac.id or phone: +62-812-1900-6510.

We look forward to the honor of your presence at the Global Conference on Women's Rights in Islam and the opportunity to benefit from your expertise and insights.





Rector of Universitas Aisyiyah Yogyakarta









ORGANIZING COMMITTEE:

LPPA - Pimpinan Pusat Aisyiyah The Aisyiyah Center - Universitas Aisyiyah Yogyakarta Siti Walidah Building, 4th Floor, Main Campus UNISA Yogyakarta Jl. Siliwangi 63 (North Ringroad) Yogyakarta, Indonesia 55592